		08-22-2008		U.S. PTO 12/228229 08/11/2008
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 Docket No.: 227314-1		103520910	'ER SHEET {	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		ase record the attached original documents or c		
O 1. Name of co	nveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):
2) James Pe	s Trifon Laskaris llegrino Alexander mn) Sivasubramanian (nmn) Xu	1	General Electric Comp 1 River Road Schenectady, New You United States	•
	conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
C other: Execution Date	ment 🗌			
4. Application	number(s) or patent n	umber(s): N/A		
If this docu 1) August 7, 20	ment is being filed tog 08 2) August 7, 200	ether with a new application, the 08 3) August 8, 2008 4) Aug	execution date of the appli just 7, 2008	cation is:
A. Patent Appl	ication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and a document should	ddress of party to who d be mailed:	Additional numbers attache om correspondence concerning		cations and patents involved: 1 1): \$40.00
Address: G	eneral Electric Compa lobal Research Patent		Ènclosed Authorized to	be charged to Deposit
	Research Circle iskayuna, NY 12309		Account No. 8. Please charge any add overpayments to our D	
Statement a	nd signature:	DO NOT USE TH	<u> </u>	
9. To the best original doc	of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
Dwight N. Holr	nbo	Duriaht	1. Holandon	August 11, 2008
Name of Person	Signing	Sig	inature	Date
			Total nu	umber of pages including attachments and document: 6
		Do not detach th	is portion	
Mail document	ts to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet information to:		
		Commissioner of Patent Mail Stop Assi P. O. Box Alexandria VA 2	gnments	
needed, and completin	g and reviewing the sample cov	estimated to average about 30 minutes per doct er sheet. Send comments regarding this burden Management and Budget, Paperwork Reductio	estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trader	r reviewing the document and gathering the data nark Office, Office of information systems, PK2- .C. 20503.
006 PATENT TRADE	147		08/21/2008 DI	BYRNE 00000013 070868 12228229
			01 FC:8021	40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 021426 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Evangelos Trifon Laskaris	of	Schenectady, New York
James Pellegrino Alexander	of	Ballston Lake, New York
Kiruba (nmn) Sivasubramaniam	of	Clifton Park, New York
Minfeng (nmn) Xu	of	Ballston Lake, New York
·	of	
	of	
	of	
	of	·
	of	
	of	
	of	

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SHIELDING OF SUPERCONDUCTING FIELD COIL IN HOMOPOLAR INDUCTOR ALTERNATOR

executed concurrently herewith,

filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and lestify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1

Signature:		Date:	
Evangelos Tr	ifon Laskaris		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
-	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

angelis hifon Jarkain

Date: 8/7/08

Evangelos Trifon Laskaris

STATE OF New York

SŞ.

COUNTY OF Schenectady

This THE day of _ Chiquest _, 2008 before me personally came the above-named Evangelos Trifon Laskaris, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary

Seal

RITA M. LYNCH State of New York Oual, in Commission

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 2 of 5

INVENTOR 2

Signature: James Pellegr	ino Alexander	Date:	-
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witness	-	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witness		

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

mor

Date: 8/7/2008

James Pellegriño Alexande

STATE OF **New York**

SS.

COUNTY OF Schenectady

This $\underline{\gamma}^{+}$ day of $\underline{Quijust}$, $\underline{\gamma}^{008}$ before me personally came the above-named James Pellegrino Alexander, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Lite

Seal **RITA M. LYNCH Public, State of New York** Oual. in OIG Commission Expire

Page 3 of S

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

PATENT REEL: 021426 FRAME: 0780

INVENTOR 3

.

Signature.		Date	·
Kiruba (nmn)	Sivasubramaniam		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date	
	Printed Name of Witnes	<u>s</u>	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date	:
	Printed Name of Witnes	 S	
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE (ONLY IF SIGNING IN	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Kiruba (nmn)	subramaniam Sivasubramaniam	Date: 8/ 8	08
STATE OF	New York		
COUNTY OF	Schenectady	SS.	
Kiruba (nmn)	Sivasubramaniam, to	o me personally known a	ersonally came the above-named as the individual who executed t
	purposes therein set f		executed the same of his/her or
		orth. Rith M-C	Lynch-
free will for the Seal	A M. LYNCH ic, State of New York	orth. Rith M-C	executed the same of his/her ov Lynch - ary Public)

PATENT REEL: 021426 FRAME: 0781

INVENTOR 4

Signature: Minfeng (nm	n) Xu	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	<u></u>
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Minfeng (nmh) Xι

New York

Date: _____8/7/08

STATE OF

Seal

SS.

COUNTY OF Schenectady

This $\frac{112}{112}$ day of $\frac{112}{112}$, $\frac{2537}{112}$ before me personally came the above-named **Minfeng (nmn) Xu**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Notary

RITA M. LYNCH Notary Public, State of New York Jual. in Alberty Coy No. 01 LY6079764 Commission Expires 8 2 2 201

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 021426 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 08/11/2008